77727000

CH \$40.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AstraZeneca UK Limited		101/27/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AstraZeneca AB	
Street Address:	Vastra Malarehamnen 9	
City:	Sodertalje	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-151 85	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77727000	XORDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)886-8221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3028854268

Email: trademarks@astrazeneca.com, brenda.good@astrazeneca.com

Correspondent Name: Wm. Charles Saunders
Address Line 1: 1800 Concord Pike

Address Line 2: OW2

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19850

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900153203

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0588

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wm. Charles Saunders	
Signature:	/wcs/	
Date:	01/27/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=XORDIA Colour Logo Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 27th day of January, 2010, between AstraZeneca UK Limited, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom and having a principal place of business at 15 Stanhope Gate, London, W1Y 6LN, England, UK (the "Assignor"), and AstraZeneca AB, a public limited liability company organized under the laws of Sweden and having a principal place of business at Västra Mälarehamnen 9, S-151 85 Södertälje Sweden (the "Assignee").

Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark XORDIA Colour Logo which is the subject of US Trademark Application No. 77727000 covering "pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of pain and inflammation" (the "Trademark"). Assignor wishes to and has agreed to assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States, its territories and possessions, together with the goodwill associated with said Trademark, and all common law rights, all trademark registrations and any pending applications and right to prosecute such pending applications therefor.

Assignee hereby accepts said assignment, transfer and conveyance.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States, its territories and possessions, together with the goodwill associated with said Trademark, and all common law rights, any and all trademark registrations and any pending applications and right to prosecute such pending applications therefor.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

AstraZeneca UK Limited

AstraZeneca AB

Name: Wm. Charles Saunders

.....

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Name: Travis P. Boozer

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 01/27/2010